Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06-21-2000

101386378

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

106314

		10136	50378 Autority Dollate 10: 100314							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Kazushi HOSOMI Additional name of conveying party attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN							
		☐ Yes ⊠ No	25 U.S							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name & address attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: May 23, 2000	09/584374							
4.	. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2000									
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
1		Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 108945)							
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document									
	Jar Th	mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: May 31, 2000							
		Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

06 20/2000 DNGUYEM 00000172 09584374 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 010860 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 05/31/2000

			AS	SSIGNMI	ENT			
		(1)	Kazushi HOSO	MI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)			(8)			
	n consideration of the sum o		llar (\$1.00) and otl	her good and	l valuable consideration paid			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-ch	o, Toyot	a-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-	8571 Ja _l	pan	
interes provisio	t for the United States of Am	erica as nal, conti	defined in 35 U.S.0 nuation, substitute	C. §100, in tl , and reissue	assigns and legal represent te invention, and in all applic application(s), and all Lette	ations for p	patent including any and al	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DRIVING FORC	E CONTRO	L APPARATUS FOR VEHIC	LES		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No.	106314				
for whic	ch the undersigned has (hav	/e) execu	ited an application	for patent in	the United States of Americ	n even date	e herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing o	f Applica	ition (12) on					
(13)	Alternative Identification	n for	(13) U.S. applic Serial Number	ation		filed	May 31, 2000	
States convey agrees identific	nination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authoresulting from said application the entire interest herein as that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned here	ited State or izes are on (s) to the signed, a ing on his by grant	es patent to the As nd requests the Co ne said Assignee, a and that he has no m and his heirs, su s the firm oDLIFF 8	signee. Immissioner as Assignee t executed, a Iccessors, as BERRIDGE,	may be necesary to obtain, more of Patents to issue any and of the entire interest, and consider will not execute, any agrees and legal representations. The power to insert on the rules of the United States F	ali Letters F venants tha eements in ives. nis assignm	Patents of the United at he has full right to conflic elseth , and nent any further	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by	the undersianed	on the date	(s) opposite the undersign	ed name(s	s).	
Date	May 23, 2000	,	Inventor Signatur	•	Kazushi HOSOMI Kaz	•	-	
Date			Inventor Signatur				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatui				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatui			<u></u>	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatur				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatur				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatur				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatur	re			(SEAL)	
If neith	This assignment should p er, then it should be signed	eferably before at	be signed before: least two witnesse	(a) a Notary s who also	Public if within the U.S.A. (b sign here:	a U.S. Co	nsul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date				Witness _				
Date			···	Witness _				

PATENT REEL: 010860 FRAME: 0676